# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7891098

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BENNETT-JAMES	05/11/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NAGRA MEDIA UK LTD
Street Address:	MACHEN/THE PAVILLIONS
City:	CWMBRAN, GWENT
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NP44 3UW

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17543377

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6504617700

**Email:** akakoliris@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI LLP

Address Line 1: THREE EMBARCADERO CENTER, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P14-1088US-100387-702665	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATHENA KAKOLIRIS	
SIGNATURE:	/Athena Kakoliris/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/07/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Inventor\_NagraUK\_P14\_1088USP\_100387\_661689 (79400104v1)-c#page1.tif

PATENT 507843958 REEL: 063261 FRAME: 0762

#### ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT

Be it known that I, Jonathan BENNETT-JAMES, an Inventor, as an inventor of the subject matter contained in the patent application entitled: CONTENT COMPLETION DETECTION FOR MEDIA CONTENT

as filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 9th, 2020, under application number, 63/123,259

(the "Invention"),

do hereby state that, according to my working contract or the agreements between the Inventors and the Recipient, any and all rights arising from the Invention specified herein lawfully belong to the below named Recipient, and to the extent not previously done so by any prior assignment by me/us or operation of law, I/we do hereby sell, assign and transfer, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the full and exclusive worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Invention, including the right to claim priority, to sue and collect for past, present and future infringement, unto,:

Nagra Media UK Limited Machen/The Pavillions Llantarnam Business Park, Llantarnam Cwmbran, Gwent, NP44 3UW United Kingdom

(so-called "The Recipient")

and its successors and assigns.

I further state and declare that the Recipient is fully entitled to: (a) make the patent application in its own name at the time of its filing; and (b) use, make profit, enforce, sue, assign or dispose of the Invention without necessity of any ratification, consent, endorsement on my/our part.

All of the above is true notwithstanding the insertion of my/our name(s) in any document related to such Invention; provided, however, that without any prejudice to the statements made herein, I, the inventor, wish to be mentioned and identified as the inventor in any corresponding patent/utility model/design registration(s).

This assignment takes effect from the initial filing date of the Invention according to agreements in force prior that date between the Inventors and the Recipient.

The Inventor(s)

Printed Name	Date	Signature
Jonathan BENNETT-JAMES	11/05/2021	1 Juste 2

For Nagra Media UK Limited – The Recipient – Date : Amust 13 2821

Signature:

Printed Name: Mark BEARIAULT

Title:

Director

P-14-1088-USP

PATENT REEL: 063261 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 04/07/2023